PUBLIC NOTICE

Southwest Louisiana Charter Academy FOUNDATION, INC.

Board of Trustees' Meeting of Southwest Louisiana Charter Academy Foundation, Inc.

WHEN Tuesday, April 16, 2019

5:30 PM

WHERE

Southwest Louisiana Charter Academy 1700 E. McNeese Street Lake Charles, LA 70607

THE PUBLIC IS INVITED TO ATTEND

AGENDA

Southwest LA Charter Academy:

Administrative

Financials

CSUSA Reports

Executive Secretary's Report

New Business

Old Business

Public Comments

Trustee Comments

Recess

Lake Charles College Prep:

Administrative and Financial Report

Facility Update

Executive Secretary Report

Public Comments

Trustee Comments

Meeting Adjournment